
2502 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTAICB (ADVBRTISBIIJINT) NOTICB NO. 1985/8 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 4.7.85 

No. 108 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the** Port of lJdgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 4.7.85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 ,All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

17. oz. 079 

17.02.079 

21.07 .018 

23.07.009 

25.07.000 

25.07.000 

25.23.001 

29.07.009 

29.35.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

32.09.025 

32. 09. 025 

33.04.019 

I 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Caramel, when declared for use in the manufacture 
of Coca-Cola concentrate 
Caramel, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making Tab Beverage Base 

REOUBSTBD APPROVAL: 

Caramel: on condition that it will be used solely 
in the manufacture of Coca-Cola concentrate or 
Tab Beverage Base 

Spray dried blackberry powder 

Zinc Bacitracin, feed grade antibiotics 

Kaolin, on condition it is used for making 
crockery 

35 mesh and 100 mesh raw kyanite, on condition 
it is used in making refractory materials 

Aluminous cement 

PCNX (Parachlorometaxylenol) 

Phenolphthaleine BP 

Depocillin 50 ml glass vial (vet) 
Depocillin 100 ml glass vial (vet) 
Duplocillin (vet) 100 ml (vet) 

Theolan capsules 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Synthetic white enamels, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him in making fol£ balls 

RBOUBSTBD APPROVAL: 

Synthetic white and coloured enamels, for use 
solely in the manufacture of golf balls 

Rum ether IN00161 

Alkasurf LA-9 

Decon 90 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

The Coca-Cola Bxport Corporation 
PO Box 58 075 
Bast Tamaki 
AUCKLAND 

N.Z. Bakels Ltd 
PO Box 12 844 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWBR HUTT 

Ceramco Group 
Crown Lynn Potteries Ltd Div. 
Private Bag, New Lynn 
AUCKLAND 

Ceramco Group 
Kamo Green Refractories DIV Ltd 
Private Bag, New Lynn 
AUCKLAND 

Ceramco Group 
Kamo Green Refractories DIV Ltd 
Private Bag, New Lynn 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWBR HUTT 

Sulkem Company Ltd 
CPO Box 2294 
AUCKLAND 1 

Douglas Pharmaceuticals 
PO Box 56 001 
AUCKLAND 

Dunlop New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 19 549 
CHRISTCHURCH 

N.Z. Bakels Ltd 
PO Box 12 844 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWBR HUTT 

NZ National Dairy Assn of 
of NZ Ltd 

PO Box 1001 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

26 
26 
26 

ZS 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 100127C 

AK 100128A 

AK 400841D 

DN 461415B 

DN 461417J 

DN 461418G 

DN 4614ZOJ 

DN 461422E 

DN 461424A 

AK 400877E 

WN 924314D 
WN 205683G 
WN 205338B 

WN 430178 

CH 909927B 

CH 440223F 

DN 461425K 

WN 0301 

AK 400879A 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

VA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

WA 
WA 
WA 

A 

VA 

VA 

CA 

A 

WA 


