THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/8 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 4.7.85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 4.7.85. All submissions must include: 1
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

 - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	CURRENT APPROVAL:	/			
17.02.079	Caramel, when declared for use in the manufacture of Coca-Cola concentrate Caramel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Tab Beverage Base	PO Box 58 075	15 15	AK 100127C AK 100128A	VA VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
17.02.079	Caramel: on condition that it will be used solely in the manufacture of Coca-Cola concentrate or Tab Beverage Base		15	AK 400841D	VA
21.07.018	Spray dried blackberry powder	N.Z. Bakels Ltd PO Box 12 844 Penrose AUCKLAND	15	DN 461415B	CA
23.07.009	Zinc Bacitracin, feed grade antibiotics	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 461417J	CA .
25.07.000	Kaolin, on condition it is used for making crockery	Ceramco Group Crown Lynn Potteries Ltd Div. Private Bag, New Lynn AUCKLAND	15	DN 461418G	CA
25.07.000	35 mesh and 100 mesh raw kyanite, on condition it is used in making refractory materials	Ceramco Group Kamo Green Refractories DIV Ltd Private Bag, New Lynn AUCKLAND	15	DN 461420J	CA
25.23.001	Aluminous cement	Ceramco Group Kamo Green Refractories DIV Ltd Private Bag, New Lynn AUCKLAND	15	DN 461422E	CA
29.07.009	PCMX (Parachlorometaxylenol)	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 461424A	CA
29.35.009	Phenolphthaleine BP	Sulkem Company Ltd CPO Box 2294 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 400877E	A
30.03.031	Depocillin 50 ml glass vial (vet) Depocillin 100 ml glass vial (vet) Duplocillin (vet) 100 ml (vet)		26 26 26	WN 924314D WN 205683G WN 205338B	WA WA WA
30.03.039	Theolan capsules	Douglas Pharmaceuticals PO Box 56 001 AUCKLAND	25	WN 430178	A
	CURRENT APPROVAL:				
32.09.025	Synthetic white enamels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making folf balls	Dunlop New Zealand Ltd PO Box 19 549 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 909927B	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
32.09.025	Synthetic white and coloured enamels, for use solely in the manufacture of golf balls		15	CH 440223F	VA
33.04.019	. Rum ether IN00161	N.Z. Bakels Ltd PO Box 12 844 Penrose AUCKLAND	15	DN 461425K	CA
34.02.000	Alkasurf LA-9	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	WN 0301	A
34.02.000	Decon 90	NZ National Dairy Assn of of NZ Ltd PO Box 1001 AUCKLAND	15	AK 400879A	WA